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STATE OF FLORIDA
WIND—BORNE DEBRIS REGION
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Vousa

Il Designated areas where the -
the basic wind speed is
140 mph or greater.

[] 130 mph and within 1 mile

the coast. 160

NOTES:

1. Values are nominal design 3—second

gust wind speeds in miles per hour (m/g) 160
at 33 feet (10m) above ground for

exposure ¢ category.

2. Linear interpolation between contours

is permitted.

3. Islands and coastal areas outside the

last contour shall use the last wind speed
contour of the coastal area.

4. Mountainous terrain, gorges, ocean <0 // 38 SW HEATHER COURT o

promontories and special wind regions y %
shall be examined for unusual wind P T WHITE, FL 32038 o

conditions.

5. Wind speeds correspond to
approximately a 7% probability of
exceedance in 50 years

(Annual Exceedance Probability = 0.00143,
MRI = 700 years).
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JURISDICTION: _COLUMBIA C(OUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NAME: _HELDON HIOUSE.DWG

PROJECT ADDRESS: _138 SW HEATHER COURT, FORT WHITE, FL 32038

ENGINEER: _ROBERT J. BRADY

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: _TYPE VB (WOOD)

BUILDING DESIGN: _ENCLOSED BUILDING

BUILDING CODE: _2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BUILDING 6th EDITION

RESIDENTIAL CODE: _2017 Ff| ORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION

RESIDENTIAL HIGH WIND CODE:: _STD. FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION IN HIGH WIND REGIONS ICC—600—2014
PLUMBING CODE: _2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING 6th EDITION

MECHANICAL CODE: _2017 F7| ORIDA BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL 6th EDITION

FUEL/GAS CODE: _2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FUEL GAS 6th EDITION

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE:: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENERGY CONSERVATION 6th EDITION
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: _2017 F|ORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 6th EDITION

EXISTING BUILDING CODE: _2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EXISTING BUILDING 6th EDITION
ELECTRICAL CODE: _2014 N/ATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

ASCE CODE: _ASCE-7.10
CLASSIFICATION OF WORK (EXISTING):

ALLOWABLE NO. OF FLOORS: _Two (2)

WIND VELOCITY: _Vult=120... Vasd=93..MPH _ (M.P.H.) (3 SECOND GUST)

FLOOR L.L: _40 (P.S.F.) FLOOR D.L: _10 (P.S.F.)

ROOF L.L: _20_ (P.SF.) ROOF D.L: _6+4 B.C. + T.C. (P.S.F.)
OCCUPANCY TYPE: _R-3

EXPOSURE: _C_ IMPORTANCE FACTOR: _1.0

INTERNAL PRESSJRE COEFFICHENT: _+/— 0.18

MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT: _25; FT. ROOF PITCH: _3/12 & 6/12
OVERHANG:  1'-4" SHUTTERS: _NO _

IMPACT RESISTANT ASSEMBLY:: _NO DESIGN WIND SPEED: _CATEGORY Il

These plans vere desigmed using the 2017 Florida Building Code Building 6th Edition, the 2017 Florida
Building Code Resitential 6th Edition, the 2014 National Electric Code and the 2017 Florida Fire Prevention
Code 6th Edition. bue to variiations in local codes and geological conditions, revisions may be required to
these plans.

It is the builders responisibility to make the necessary revisions to ensure code compliance and
structural integrity. Southern Home and Design assumes no liability for any changes made to these plans.

© 2019 Southern Home Design, LLC.

copyright
P NOT TO BE REPRODUCED

Southern Home Design, LLC. (Project Designer):

* 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, I.C.C. 600—2014 & A.S.C.E./S.E.l. 7—10.

* THE ENGINEER HAS SELECTED TRUSS FASTENERS AND OTHER CONNECTORS BASED UPON THE TRUSS
COMPANY’S CALCULATED UPLIFTS AND REACTIONS.

* THE ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2.0 K.S.F.

* LIVE LOADS (TABLE R301.5):
ROOF & UNINHABITABLE ATTICS (LUIMITED STORAGE) = 20 P.S.F.
SLEEPING ROOMS & ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIRS = 30 P.S.F.
STAIRS, BALCONIES, DECKS & ALL OTHER ROOMS = 40 P.S.F.
GUARDRAILS & HANDRAILS (SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD) = 200 LBS.

* DEAD LOADS:
ROOF = 10 P.S.F., ALL OTHER DEAD LOADS = ACTUAL WEIGHT OF MATERIALS

* RISK CATEGORY Il (2017 F.B.C. BUILDING 6th EDITION, TABLE 1604.5)

* BUILDING CATEGORY = "ENCLOSED"

* SURFACE ROUGHNESS CATEGORY = "C" (2017 F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, SECTION R301.2.1.4.2)
* EXPOSURE CATEGORY = "C" (2017 F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, SECTION R301.2.1.4.3)

* WIND SPEED—UP EFFECT = "N/A" (2017 F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, FIGURE R301.2.1.5.1(1))

* SEISMIC DESIGN LOADS (ASCE7-10 & 2017 F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, SECTION 301.2.2):
IMPORTANCE FACTOR = | 1.00 (A.S.C.E. TABLE 1.5-2)
SITE CLASS = D (UNLESS DETERMINED BY SITE SPECIFIC STUDY)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS: P
MCE SS = 6.3%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE A.S.C.E. FIGURE 22-1) _,,Q\-'\i;»f--‘(»-:?vc
MCE S1 = 4.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE 22-2) LSV e
SITE COEFFICIENTS: y
Fa = 1.6 (A.S.CE. TABLE 11.4-1)
Fv = 2.4 (A.S.C.E. TABLE 11.4-2)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS ADJUSTED FOR SITE CLASS:
MCE SMS = 10.0%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE A.S.C.E. E.Q.N. 11.4—1)
MCE SM1 = 10.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE A.S.C.E. E.Q.N. 11.4-2)
DESIGN SPECTRAL ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
SS = § SMS = 6.67%g (A.S.C.E. E.Q.N. 11.4-3)
St = § SM1 = 6.87%g (A.S.C.E. E.Q.N. 11.4—4)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON S A (A.S.C.E. TABLE 11.6—1)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON S A (A.S.C.E. TABLE 11.6—2)
NOTE: STRUCTURES ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A NEED ONLY COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF A.S.C.E. SECTION 1.4 GENERAL STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY. NONSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORY A ARE EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (M.R.H.) OF 30 FEET LOCATED IN B o ol
EXPOSURE B. ROOF > 7° TO 27" (1.5/12 TO 6/12). ] §m9§5
P =
ZONE [EFFECTIVE |Vult = 120 M.P.H. © mgﬁﬁs
WIND_AREA|Vasd = 93 M.P.H. i & g 'Egzg
(SF) " |Vasd PRESSURES (P.S.F.) : g&gg 3
WINDWARD LEEWARD s & JOEs3E
1 10 10.0 —14.0 - S
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2 20 10.0 —22.0 = g 2
o 50 10.0 —-20.0 = | _oBE3Z o
2 100 10.0 —18.0 == | §¥ 0O«
3 10 10.0 —36.0 3v IHT £
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CONFORM TO THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE bhe 0bd G
RESIDENTIAL 6h EDITION, TABLE R301.2(2) ~o B2 3
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (M.R.H.) OF 30 FEET LOCATED IN
EXPOSURE B. WALL.
ZONE[EFFECTIVE [Vult = 120 M.P.H.
WIND AREA|Vasd = 93 M.P.H. )
(S.F.) Vasd PRESSURES (P.S.F.)
WINDWARD LEEWARD - -
4 10 15.5 -16.0 7 m
4 20 14.8 -16.0
4 50 13.9 —15.0 e = 9
4 100 13.2 -14.0 M a 9|
d o™ L ©
4 500 1.6 —12.0 %3P RE ¢
5 10 15.5 —20.0 Y A55P° B
5 20 14.8 -19.0 ; n o5 ET o
5 50 13.9 -17.0 m e £k pw 2
5 100 13.2 =16.0 ©ospy &
5 500 11.6 ~12.0 < RS36R o
m 3_! A~ @
CONFORM TO THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE E . 52565 3
RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, TABLE R301.2(2) ~=c— E
lMa kf“};ﬁ)igi?ally
‘I - o K p _.C \.r'. n§ &o by
SNy 2o e
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (M.R.H.) OF 30 FEET LOCATED IN ¥ s No i’\@‘@%
EXPOSURE B. GARAGE DOOR. SSka s W Yo
N tgDate:s o 3
WIDTH [ HEIGHT [Vult = 120 M.P.H. S‘ Sl
(FEET) | (FEET) |Vasd = 93 M.P.H. oy %QJ,Q.QS\,W
Vasd PRESSURES (P.S.F.) - gs;--.ép_fk)( --5&\09
WINDWARD LEEWARD “SIONA %SY
9 7 13.7 -15.5 *00000 200"
16 7 13.1 ~14.6 =
CONFORM TO THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE .
RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION, TABLE R301.2(4) | JUSTIN M. PARRAMORE |
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COVER SHEET

e EUE AL L — * ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH DESIGN PRESSURES DESCRIBED IN 2017 F.B.C. SC @
: RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION. SH—2 FLOOR PLAN | S :
T T _ 1/4" =|1—-0"
b Y >R . ; mﬁ ~_|l|* ENGINEER'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TRUSS INFORMATION AND LINTEL INFORMATION IS BASED UPON THE SH—-3  FLOOR PLAN I l L == ]
- : INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. SHOULD THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR CHANGE TRUSS COMPANY, FURTHER SH—4 ELEVATIONS VI
1. THE FINAL ELECTRICA. DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE PREPARED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBMITTED|J|REVIEW BY THE BUILDING ENGINEER IS REQUIRED. SH—5 SLAB PLAN —
WITH THESE DOCUMENTS FOR PERMITTING. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM LOADS OF EQUIPMENT START: 12.21.2018
AND APPLIANCES WITH BOTH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. SH—6 FOUNDATION PLAN BID SET:
2. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACCTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL DESIGN OF THE MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, GAS SH—7 FOUNDATION DETAILS COMPLETE: 04.19.2019
PIPING AND FLORIDA ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FORMS. THE FINAL MECHANICAL DOCUMENTS AND ENERGY REVISION 1:
CODE CALCULATIONS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING WITH THESE DOCUMENTS. SH—-8 FLOOR SYSTEM PLAN R £
3. COMPONENT AND CLADDIN(G — MANUFACTURERS OF DOORS, WINDOWS AND OTHER CLADDING COMPONENTS SH—9 ROOF PLAN -
PROVIDE STANDARD SIGNED MND SEALED ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION FOR PRODUCT INSTALLATIONS TO MEET T T
4. SUBMIT 2 COPIES UPON ClOMALET SS ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS WITH CALCULATIONS AND SH-10 STRUCTURAL DETAILS —
; OMPLETION OF FINAL TRU c _ T T 7
TRUSS FRAMING PLAN'S FROMf ?TRUSS COMPANY AND JOB #? TO THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY. PROVIDE THE SH-11 ELECTRICAL PLAN | e e 2
ENGINEER WITH 1 COPY OF THE DOCUMENTS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO ISSUING FINAL SETS. SH—12 ELECTRICAL PLAN Il - L -
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129 NANON[ QOO F J</q Q0085 Z <| <2
SSES2338Bm<svwhnnnGEsHennSYs S3EESS
100 [FRONT PORCH 128 X X X 9'—4"] | X
101 LANAI 283 X X X g’ =4 ; X
102 |GARAGE 615 X X X X 9'—4” X
103 |MASTER SUITE 210 X X X a—q X
104 |MASTER BATH 138 4 X X X 9’'-Q”" X
106  W.LE; 67 X X X 9'-0" X
106 |STORAGE 21 X X X 9'=nN" X
107 |[FOYER 42 X X X 9’—-0" X
108 |[DINING ROOM 200 X X X 9'—0" X
109 |GREAT ROOM 300 X X X 9'-0" X
110 RIKITCHEN 200 X X X 9'-0" X
1) MUD ROOM 28 X X X 9’0" B3
112 |[HALL WAY 40 X X X 9'-0" X
113 [PANTRY 22 X X X g = X1
114 [HALF BATH 21 X X X 9'-0" X
115 [STORAGE 8 X X X 9'-0" X
116 [LAUNDRY 104 | X X X 9'-0" X
By DERS N6 S
* 9'—0" FRAMED PLATE HEIGHT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
* 2x4 INTERIOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
23 * ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE SET AT A 45°, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 28 3J 268" * OWNER/BUILDER RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER INTERIOR NON LOAD
L e BEARING WALLS DURING CONSTRUCTION.
4 * VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH THE DOOR AND WINDOW
MANUFACTURER.
* ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2 K.S.F..
* THE CONCRETE IS TO BE 2,500 P.S.I. MINIMUM AT 28 DAYS.
SEmmmenee e e s s s e * THE REINFORCING STEEL IS TO BE GRADE 60 OR BETTER.
R it * OWNER/BUILDER NEED TO REVIEW PLANS AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS
) 202 Tlgnia'ﬂp\limgggn - i PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
?;%;.T.'posrmappsn ‘ i * ANY EXTERIOR WALL SEGMENT OVER 3'—4” SHALL BE CONSIDERED A
- H "SHEAR WALL".
il * INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE BEING PULLED FROM INTERIOR FACE OF CMU
o L,;EIIAI .. WALLS AND INTERIOR STUDS. ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN TO SCALE: EXTERIOR
oW 10'-10%" P o4 8-48" 35 -2§" E‘?\twﬂtﬂ?/ﬁu DRYWALL), INTERIOR (3" DRYWALL/33" or 53" STUD /3"
g 3050 3050 EGRESS 3050 = 1630 3050 ___ 1630 . S SE— o R L m " 5 .
) = o : R RN |7 57 [ -
= (3) 3068 SLIDING GLASS 1 I | i PANTRY e - - } MANUFACTURE| # [ROUGH OPENING
s g (2) 2x8 W FLYWoOD [(SET; PNTERED GLASSED. — J N iz = | 3 NUMBER SIZE, LENGHxWIDTH
A I e G 22 i g 7630 717 x 7
b \ ] SINK ng)nf&an.;E-é i;PLYWOOD\rI;; = 14°-3" 2040 1/2 x ?
STRUCTURAL HEADER. A HIALL WAY LAUNDRY 2050 217 % 9
| —2x4 LOAD BEARING WALL. KITCHEN 8 ”3 - 112 %, 116 3030 217 % ?
g : == —3'~103 *»E-:z'—z" ’ / I : :
-~k (— T : v 1T o AN ) e e & - ;\J— war | : 3050 S
o P Tk L =7 | - e I T Y/ TRIPLE 3050 | 1]? x ?
: " 103 TE 8 | l | & wo || = 0 i
= ' : | i | ,MUDROOM | Sl 114 s . * MANUFACTURER TO BE
! %ﬂ- e § . : - Bl = DETERMINED. WINDOW ROUGH
" L e | (B (o =88 Y Y ! OPENINGS WILL VARY PER
10 4] h T | | . ol el Nt (4) 2x4 STUD PACK NAILED MANUFACTURER. OWNER BUILDER
- ) | LA;;—,NBE?;? | o B vy o STAGGERED| AT & 0.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENIr\{GS.
8-5 77" A > RN 28 | 5 ‘. _ G'_g" ez
T —— 42" (GAS VENTLESS) R R 5 NLr_11 garr INSSULATION
e R e B ] e e e et FIREPLACE INSTALLED PER A IN 2x4 WALL A\ROUND
® N < MANUFACTURE INSTALLATION L StesiE i —~ Il | INTERIOR GARA\GE  FIRE SEPARATION — GARAGE TO DWELLING: le
| yarNSTRUCTIONS. ~ anp microwavE. Il 1] | WALS: 1. 4" DRYWALL ON GARAGE WALLS
________________________ & .;; 2. 4" DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING. 3" TYPE "X"
I m_ld ;w GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT SHALL BE
| : iR SP R e
! % 2'—4"—4 A .
. |t | 3 s s S it b e e o,
Fﬁ MAST]I*:&BATH ?’?i | i AR E ra ;Ltgggsz WUST BE EQUIPPED W AN AUTOMATIC
: : 0 i%i % if &Olﬂo_ﬁﬁﬂ S,wi ﬂ 4 Smgﬂéﬁgﬁgﬁ AE/ 3" DRYWALL ON GARAGE SIDE
Fen i 2R = ; 5. DUCTS IN GARAGE OR DUCTS PENETRATING THE
= l [ i i WALLS OR CEILING SEPARATING THE DWELLING .
A T —aINE ~ ! ol e ot SAL L o
< I pl T 2k6 WALL. F =
41 2'—4 5'—3"—Hh 3—7 — ! 0 q - GARAGE o
Whih | e | : b Gl s o e e H @ i02 N
OPEN 1 d
o g - l ‘: HOYEE (E_FR - 2x4 LOAD BEMRING WALL. (4) 2x4 STUD PACK NAILED
RISE = ?a, ! TOGETHER WITH n.‘Gd NAILS
| RUN = 10? : STAGGERED| AT 8" 0.C..
I (5) 2x4 STUD PACK NAILED
IEN & [ B s T e g R et e
i 5 —26'—
X ‘5—1-' ~ 2y H 3050 E ]I i
| B i | .
iégi ii” 0 i ( rh?é'iLE&)R?’%E DOOR i i 10'x7' GARAGE DOOR \
) 6 — 4l 11'—83" Y g’ oih i} 7'—88" 7'4'4‘%4'%" 3_3=1"_,r i RMAMFACTURE INSTALLATION I : Rwﬂalﬁlfc%u;?msmmnou -_\-—3'x4'x4' THICK CONCRETE
o y . o i i _ | INSRUCTIONS. I ,' INSTRUCTIONS. b STOOP, NON STRUCTURAL.
i FRONT PORCH Y ; |
o 100 it ' '
£ ﬁ_ﬂ e s
& ; MANUFACTURE INSTALLATION
(3) 2x12 WITH §* PLYWOOD INSTRUCTIONS. (TYP)
BETWEEN. HEADER WRAPPED (TYR).
8xB P.T. POST WRAPPED
(TYP).
8’ 8’ F s (= 2 10’ 2~
23'_1%" 16" 62"10;{"%'
46’ 26’

WATER HEATER

STD. TOILET

DOUBLE
KICHEN SINK

_______

BATH ROOM
VANITY / SINK

60" TUB /
SHOWER

EXTERIOR
HOSE BIBB
@ 16" AF.F.

WASHER BOX
@ 36" AF.F.
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128 1|[FRONT PORCH
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848 |2 |LIVING

459|2|GARAGE BONUS ROOM
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ROOM. CEILING| _CEILING \
p ROOM S.F. FI:_OORING. | BASE WALLS CEENG HEIGHT| STYLE |
| == I @)
o ol 1S EXTERIOR
oE: bz= b e
= I:I—:a L L 8 L L 8 Lﬁi OO ELECTRICAL
DIOZ = 1O =0 10 Pl s O PANEL BOX |
2 o0F QZix QZXxO o5 z (POWER SUPPLY)
S| | | B2 o2 | 1o [255% BHoos |
= St oz 2 5&z2° 0|02z o 4 H.V.A.C.
L ELII—JE ;ggl’l g gggoﬁ BUDJQL:‘L] AIR HANDLER
= . _ | ! Lol =)
D @Eds e < e | 50Ol
TIZLIHIBI2I2I20L fofofinlDk b b 1o ZOL & | [©SI=O T >0
OIS NNt ooloE=ibigiHololol%iZ o e
SS5E=2338 % << sHonaEESEnnnosL DODESS
200 |LIVING ROOM 310 4 I X 8= X RANGE WITH
201 |BATH ROOM 65 X X X X B0 X HOOD ABOVE
202 |HALL WAY 36 X[ X X 850" X
203 |BED ROOM 1] 151 X[ X % 80" X
204 |CLOSET 1 X[ X X T X e
205 |CLOSET 11 X| X X &= X
206 |BEDROOM 1l 151 X[ 1X X] T X
207 |ATTIC STORAGE 428 X| X X 80" XT | 1X =
ILD _ = (— .
* 8—0” FRAMED PLATE HEIGHT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
* 2x4 INTERIOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ==
* ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE SET AT A 45° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DRYER
* OWNER /BUILDER RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER INTERIOR NON LOAD (S
BEARING WALLS DURING CONSTRUCTION. A
* VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH THE DOOR AND WINDOW o S
MANUFACTURER. L
* ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2 K.S.F..
* THE CONCRETE IS TO BE 2,500 P.S.I. MINIMUM AT 28 DAYS.
* THE REINFORCING STEEL IS TO BE GRADE 60 OR BETTER.
* OWNER /BUILDER NEED TO REVIEW PLANS AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. f— EXTERIOR WOOD
* ANY EXTERIOR WALL SEGMENT OVER 3'—4” SHALL BE CONSIDERED A
"SHEAR WALL”. — EXTERIOR MASONRY
* INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE BEING PULLED FROM INTERIOR FACE OF CMU SN
WALLS AND INTERIOR STUDS. ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN TO SCALE: EXTERIOR L MEDIGINE CABINET
(33" STUD/3" DRYWALL), INTERIOR (3" DRYWALL/33" or 53" STUD /3"
DRYWALL).

INTERIOR
BI-FOLD DOOR
MANUFACTURE ROUGH OPENING
‘ NUMBER # ISZe. L ERGHX WD TH EXTERIOR - | T
18 - 4 742t 1 et b= 3050 27 x ? HINGE TYPE | R gb b8
5 y 18'<54" b 5—4"—— DOUBLE 3050 [ 3[? x ? / oy @Egg@é
| | 4014 TRANSO.[2]? x ? — I \#=] — gaggggg
| o . e g %6
| | * MANUFACTURER TO BE s Q3T
‘ | DETERMINED. WINDOW ROUGH i 8= =
_________ 5 J0SOEGRESS 3050 & ! S OPENINGS WILL VARY PER WATER HEATER 2% 23 é,
% ' ; | MANUFACTURER. OWNER / BUILDER e —3B
P " 13108 2~ 43 | i TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS. — o T
q- S : — o FTEL o
| T | | STD. TOILET == 3G oouE
| ‘ \ L | 5 ' ' 532
w7l " CLOSET | | | | . pebflik L
. 205 : . . &t =
} CI’ BED ROOM 1I r BED ROOM 111 2 = I I | == : Q uh_? r§§§ 3
I 5 203 I B r | ! | 'u RICHEN SINK ; = et
CLOSET T 5. | A g 5Z Dwo 7
| Q: 204 i | a g o 28T 2
g I i i / (O] ™ |
| i @@ r | N7 |
| ”" PR A i
| i SiiE | S | go" U8 /
|.. ; 9'-104 4' 2'—44 14'-0 ‘ | i i 1 SHOWER |
| : ¥ VLEE_ SR | : : l | : EXTERIOR : | S
; ] R 202 ! ! f 1|}
I " o | 4 B e e Al
o4 15 - : | | + WASHER BOX - o
| == - : i i i | 3 @ 36" AF.F. M 2 258"; _8
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l

NOTES: k
1. ALL LUMBER TO BE SYP or SPF#3 MINIMUM, M.C. of 19% EXTERIOR
|

|

LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

2. 47 CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED WITH 6”x8” — #10-10 WIRE MESH
OVER 6mm VISQUEEN ON CLEAN COMPACTED TERMITE TREATED FILL.

3. CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF NOT
LESS THAN 2,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. REINFORCED FOOTINGS WITH #5
REBAR AS INDICATED. ALL BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED, CONFORM TO ASTM
DESIGNATION A—615, GRADE 60 AND BE CLEAN AND FREE FROM RUST
AND SCALE. SPLICES SHALL OVERLAP 30" MINIMUM.

4. THIS FOUNDATION PLAN IS ONLY GOOD FOR THE USE WITH THE TRUSS
LAYOUT PROVIDED BY HOWLAND TRUSS JOB# 19—3056 ON 05.07.2019.
CHANGES IN TRUSS MANUFACTURES MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL FOOTINGS.
5. MISSING DOWEL: PRE-DRILL HOLE TO A 8” MINIMUM DEPTH, CLEAN

HOLE WITH AIR COMPRESSOR AND FILL HOLE 3 TO § FULL STARTING FROM
THE BOTTOM OF HOLE TO PREVENT AIR POCKETS. DOWEL MUST BE CLEAN
AND OIL FREE. SLOWLY TURN UNTIL THE DOWEL CONTACTS THE BOTTOM
OF THE HOLE AT FOOTING. ALLOW 24 HOUR CURE TIME. USE ONLY HIGH
STRENGTH EPOXY.

e sty

FOOTING SIZE (WxLxD) REINFORCING STEEL

SECTION & STYLE T0 BE #5 REBAR
A 20"x10” STEM (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
B 16"x8” STEM (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
[ 20”x16" BELL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
D 12"x16" BELL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
E 24"x24"x24” SPOT (3) #5 EACH WAY
37 1] 1]
= 30 " x30"'x24" SPOT (3) #5 EACH WAY
G 36 x36 x24" SPOT (3) #5 EACH WAY
NOTE: SEE CROSS SECTIONS AND FOUNDATION NOTES FOR DETAILS.
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ELECTRICAL CHASE FOR
ISLAND IN KITCHEN. |
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO BE )
RAN A MINIMUM OF 4" © |
BELOW CONCRETE SLAB PER a S 3
ELEVATION OF FINISH 2014 N.E.C. SECTION % oS =8
FLOOR IS 0'—0" T300.50 OR 2017 F.B.C. aL,.8 E
RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION @58 S
TABLE 300.5 WosEs &
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GAS TANK, S g"" oo 2 1
al, LOCATION MAY C Sghd 2
- L VARY. # 55 B ©
u ALL CONCRETE SLABS SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE i 23 f\: L
= STRENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN 2500 PSI @ 28 DAYS. Lﬂ g <t 2
SLABS SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH FIBER MESH ON n; n.2 88 =
6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER OVER CLEAN COMPACTED +3 22 £
TERMITE TREATED FILL, or SEE NOTE #2 ’? =F ng = y
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N ON 30lb. FIBERGLASS COMPOSITE SHINGLES ON 30lb.
CONNECTION CHART FIEBLETR%?%&%E%ST'Tgus?l/zg'gﬁmmluc CONNECTION CHART  |FELT UNDERLAYMENT ON 1/2" SHEATHING
W/ 90 Ib. ROLLED ROOFING IN VALLEYS. CHICK TRUSS PACKAGE SIMPSON TFASTENER  |MAX. | W/ 90 Ib. ROLLED ROOFING IN VALLEYS. CHECK TRUSS FPACKAGE
SIMPSON [FASTENER | MAX. FFLES UPIFT REQUIRMENTS r |VENTILATION BAFFLES UPLIFT REQUIRMIENTS
ANCHOR URLET JENTL TR ANCHOR UPLIFT | 1russ ANCHOR AT EACH TRUSS
H2.5A (10) 8d 600 E’EESSOQEEE%N’*EHE%‘%” L PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD H2.5A (1 OE 8d 600 $FE CONNECTION CHART 2x8 RAFTERS
' NAILS DRIP EDGE TRISSES @ 24" 0.C. NAILS DRIP EDGE TRUSSES @ 24™ g,
ALUMINUM OVER INSILATION R—=19 (MIN.) H10 (16) 8d 995 ALUMINUM OVER
H1O (16 8d 995 sz SUB_FAC{A = CXXE T T IR LR ARIATAAAAAR L NAILS 2xs SUB_FAC!A +
NAILS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT g < o ; 2 25) 8d 350 VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT — N
H14 25) &d 1350  [SEE WINDOW & DOOR ' ! 1/2" GYPSUM CEIING BOARD H (25) J=RAIL OR 2x2 NAILER W/ T&G WOOD.
i / NAILS SQUARE CUT SOFFIT (OVERHANG)
o T TE T O N e (R e e e
TOP PLATE WASHR (TYP - SE I
G PLY) NAlLs . [9%0 |usmoesosto eceron e DOUBLE TOP PLAE (2 PLY) |NAILS FOR POST 10 HEADER CONNE(GTION
ity : J-RAIL OR 2x2 NiLER W,
MGT 22) 10d__ |3965 |INSTRUCTIONS. | SR OR B MR ) MGT 22) 10d__ |3965 SRS L
IRDER, (1 7/16” MIN. EXTERIOR SHEATHING tH 2 (2 PLY) IRDER, (1) SEE PORCH CONNECTION DETA -
(2 PLY) R0 FASTENED W/ MIN. 8d NAILS @ g e WA R0 o 5/8"x12” L <
i 5(3: H%I% 6" 0.C. EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD eH 2x4 WALL STUDS D 16" 0.C. (MIN.) ] A CHXOR A ESE g}?ESgTT? gquzER CONNECTION
R e b R—11 BATT INSULTION/2x4 WALL o e
HGT-2 ge 10d 10980 ;;:9 RHEA:AR;(EFEMBED 14 %1 /EzMgPss;J; \yrgu{/ggAggU i E{ZGTP_L%’ ) 1I g E1 F\E}d(z) 10980 eI
IRDER, (2 : LR 8’ CONCRETE
(2 BLY) 5/8"x1 2”( ) gwgoggsfg. %%ofﬁnﬁﬁ?é ‘gghléRETE TIE MAX NUT W/ 2x2x1/8 T.M. 5/87x12 OVER 20°x10" CONTINUOUS cozglgl-:TE
ANCHOR FOOTING W/ (2) #5 RE—BAR LAPPED WASHER (TYP. ATSOLE PLATE) ANCHOR FOOTING w/dgz:%T#s ng—BAR LAPPED
25" MIN. @ JOINT. (1) #5 VERTICAL 2x4 BOTTOM PLATE P.T. ALL CONNECTORS SPECIFIED 25" MIN. @ (TYP)
ALL CONNECTORS SPECIFIED REBAR SPACED @ 48" 0.C. (TYP) HEIGHT OF STEM WALL
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ BASE BOARD TR (TYP) MAY BE SUBSTIUTED W/ NOT TO EXCEED 36" TOP OF STEM WALL
EQUAL OR GREATER CONNECTORS. HEIGHT OF STEM WALL ‘.]: TOP_OF STEM WALL EQUAL OR GREATER CONNECTORS. = - — N
NOT TO EXCEED 36 & win. NIk 3 . : £
Lot ALL FOOTING DOWELS TO .
HAVE A STANDARD 90’ DEGREE HOOK GRADE VARIES & " CONIRETE SLAB (SMOOTH HAVE A STANDARD 90 DEGREE HOOK CRADE VARES 4" CONCRETE SLAB ((SMOOTH SIMPSON:  HUC21
TIE MAX SYSTEM INSTALLED ; FINISH) W/ FIBER MESH OVER || TIE MAX SYSTEM INSTALLED I FINISH) W/ FIBER MEZSH OVER 16) 16d NAILS INTO HEADER
PER MFG. INSTRUCTIONS = 6 MIL. 1SQUEEN VAPOR BAR— | PER MFG. INSTRUCTIONS ] 6 MIL. VISQUEEN VAIPOR BAR- 6)°10d NAILS INTO POST
- 3" MIN. COVER RIOR OER TERMITE TREATED, ¢ M3 3* MIN. COVER RIOR OVER TERMITE "TREATED,
: WELL CWMPACTED FILL. Jﬁ » x ) WELL COMPACTED Fily|. SlMPSON H C 1 4 / U I_l FT 905 133%
(2) 45 REBAR COMINUOUS 16 (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS t  HUIGE12 — OR EQUAL
LAPPED 25" MIN. 0 JOINT UAPPED 25" MIN. © JOINT 16) 16d NAILS INTO HEADER
STEM WALL FOOTER / SLAB ON GRADE STEM WALL FOOTER / SLAB ON GRADE 6) 10d NAILS INTO POST

LIFT 905 133%
EQUAL

TYPICAL FRAME WALL SECTION TYPICAL POST SECTION

SECTION SECTION e 2
CONNECTION CH;«RT 2oL T UNDERLAYMENT ON 1/2" SHEATHING FOR HEADER SIZE -
5SON [FASTENER  [MAX. | W/ 90 Ib. ROLLED ROOFING IN VALLEYS. CHICK TRUSS PACKAGE TIE MAX COUPLER 2x4 BEARING WAL_ R
S UPLIFT | VENTLATION BAFFLES —— UPIFT REQUIRMENTS TIE MAX COUPLER 2x4 BEARING WALL TIE MAX WASHER I M ran £
TIE MAX WASHER TIE MAX ROD Yy
H2.5A 10) 8d 600 SEE CONNECTION CHART PRI-ENGINEERED WOOD 5 v
(NAI S DRIP EDGE TRISSES © 24" 0.C. TIE MAX NUT 2x4 BOTTOM PLATE P.T. ; 2
ALUMINUM OVER INSILATION R—19 (MIN.) 2x4 BOTTOM PLATE P.T. I : : - o ; v
H10 &13 SSd 995 2x6 SUB—FACIA - S T e AL T = L gl g,
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT -;‘: e T A B R [T T e ¥ T TRl et
H14 (25 8d 1350 SEE WINDOW & DOOR o ".l-hu. 1/2" GYPSUM BORD ']L“'q o i) Sl “-':,"‘7_5_,.“" - ;‘3"7":1' o e-? § =]\ S _ o : v A: ..: A
l A — a w i — Ll i !
NA' S MFG. BUCK DETAIL FOR TIE MAX NUT w/ NE MAX TOP vy st 5] 4 ™ — = v W v‘-( t: B .
LGT-2  [(30) 16d Z050), | |CEReECTO 10 WAL PLATE WASHER 3%3"x1/4" (TYP) z ' ol i Vo]
Y NAIES HARDIEBOARD EXTERIOR FINISH DOUBLE TOP PLAE i . u b = i - "‘
(2 PLY) INSTALLED PER MFG. INSTALLATION = (2) #5 REBAR CONT. (2) #5 REBAR CONT R AR A
MGT 22) 10d 3965  [INSTRUCTIONS. | %QE:&EOEUI?%O?I:F(% WRH ANG) ., . o S
(2 PLY) |GIROER, (1) ALl ol Wiyl i TE MAX ROD : MONOLITHIC FOOTER DETAIL MONOLITHIC FOOTER DETAIL W/ 4” DROP» 8x8 P.T. POST —— | et
Ao e o1 BATT NSULTION/2v6 WAL 2" MINIMUM b
VAPOR BARRIER : - x e o
1T (8 109 ) [10980 [mee s svs SECTION @ SECTION SIDE COVERAGE o
2 PLY) |GIRDER, (2 z
5/8"x12"
AQCHXOR 2x4 BOTTOM PLAE P.T. R0t
BASE BOARD TRIM (TYP) 7 WOOD WALL PER PLAN v v
ALL CONNECTORS SPECIFIED E S g
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ . 1/2" PLYWOOD DEKINQ W/ 6d NAILS DEPTH MAY VERY SEE SR
S R R L RS 24 0.0, SEE JOSTS T = e 2 1/2” THS FLUTED FOUNDATION PLAN '
MASONRY NAIL 16" 0.C. OPTIONJAL CURB

ALL FOOTING DOWELS TO OPTIONAL INSULATION
HAVE A STANDARD 90 DEGREE HOOK

SRR

TIE MAX SYSTEM INSTALLED | ANl AT ) N
PER “FG- INSTRUC'"ONS D OO OO OO0 OO0 ) i //!/ SIMPSON STRO G_TIE y b
—— o ABA88 OR EQUAL
% { 8) 16d NAILS IN_POST
) 1y 5/8" ANCH. DIA. IN CONCRETE
. 6" MIN. 0 UPLIFT 133%
i 4 HORBZONTAL: REBA © MONOLITHIC FOOTER DETAIL W/ 4” DROP SUNKEN SHOWER DETAIL OR EQUAL
CoNTINUOUS - . . > IMPSON: HUC212—4
AL s T e na Wy Hmagie 28 SECTION @ SECTION @ 16) 16d NAILS INTO HEADER
OVER 20"x10" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE WASHER (TYP. ATSOLE PLATE) 6F) 10d NAILS INTO POST S 33
FOOTING W/ (2) #5 RE-BAR LAPPED 2x4 BOTTOM PLAE P.T. CEILING LINE I F b " UPLIFT 905 133% a g,mg:}lj
s o BTy T———2x4 OR 2x6 SYP 3 MIN. ;;:Egi% xé:CHF%CJJJ{ERgW'TH (3) o OR EQUAL @aggjﬁf
NOT TO EXCEED 36" TOP OF STEM WA SINGLE TOP PLAT ; = 5 Bskegs
THE S SR L MINIMUM COVERAGE ON REBAIR, s8esad.
L | ——2x4 OR 2x6 SYP 43 MIN. TYP | C A L P O R C H P O S T C O N N E_ C —H O N D E TA | |_ S g ;Egﬁ%z%
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\
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(2] 0 AR ConmLS HARD CASE NAILS @ 16" O.C. MINIMUM COVERAGE ON REBAIR. —%5 %
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o poor ROOF NOTES
=i 5 * UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION:
@ ©) @ % FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM 2:12 UP TO 4:12, UNDERLAYMENT
A SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO LAYERS APPLIED AS FOLLOWS;
@ L A. STARTING AT THE EAVE, A 19 INCH STRIP OF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
@ @ ol D) APPLIED PARALLEL WITH THE EAVE AND FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY
N O IN PLACE.
. @ o B. STARTING AT THE EAVE, A 36 INCH STRIP OF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
W RIDGE c4of APPLIED OVERLAPPING SUCCESSIVE SHEETS 19 INCHES AND FASTENED
D ® p A3 SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.
& <@ Jd A, C. FOR ROOF PITCHES 4:12 OR GREATER SHALL BE ONE LAYER APPLIED IN THE FOLLOWING
2) 2)%% MANNER. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE FASHION, PARRALLEL TO AND
@ : ® N @ STARTING FROM THE EAVE AND LAPPED 2 INCHES FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO HOLD
& 2) IN PLACE. END LAPS SHALL BE OFFSET 6 FEET.
Ner T x * FLASHING;
\ @ OIANE. BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING;
X BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
—_— MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. BASE FLASHING SHALL
| BE OF EITHER CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM NOMINAL
SoaAcTL oA Or ERA: SETAC R T o
TRUSSES MUST BE CAPABLE OF TRANSFERRING LATERAL LOADS TO BEARING T SHALL BE CORROSION
PRELIM LAYOUT WALLS, TRUSSES, GIRDERS, AND BEAM TIE DOWNS TO BE SIZED PER TRUSS RS ANT-METAL 10F MINWUM NOMINAL 0,018 INCH THICKNESS.
MANUFACTURES UPLIFT CALCULATIONS. ANY QUESTIONS AS TO THE SIZE, * VALLEYS;
TYPE, OR VALUE OF A NAIL STRAP OR CLIP SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE APPLYING
ROOF NAILING PATTERN: éﬁit‘f"gesygéﬁl{%b VALLEY LININGS OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES
ZONE 1: 8d NAILS AT 6 O.C. FOR OPEN VALLEYS (VALLEY LINING EXPOSED) LINED WITH METAL
ZONE 2: 8d NAILS AT 6” 0.C
ZONE 3: 8d NAILS AT 4" O.C: S OF THE. CORROSION-RESISTANT METALS 1ISTED BeLow O ANY OF THE
opERAENT: e o 20 S Ess) '
H - . S5
W.B. Howland Truss Co. REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE 1 OR 2 STAINLESS (STEEL 28 GA.)
610 11th St. SW OR ASTM D 4869 TYPE 1 OR 2 . SELF ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN GALVANIZED (0.0179 MIN. THICKNESS) (26 GA. ZINC COATED G90)
. SHEET SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D1970. ZINC ALLOY LEAD PAINT TERNE (0.027 MIN. THICKNESS) (LEAD 40 0Z.)
i ASPHALT SHINGLES: * DRIP EDGE;
Live Oak, FL 32064 ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELF SEAL STRIPS OR BE INTERLOCKING, DRIP_EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EAVES AND GABLE ENDS OF SHINGLE
286) 362—1235 AND COMPLY WITH ASTM D 225 OR D 3463. ROOFS, AND OVERLAPPED A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. EAVE DRIP EDGES
( FASTENERS: %ﬂ%‘bgg TE“&%N?M& 40'? CzH |Egh%¥ %HREQTELI}%% gﬁgLExgENﬁE%ﬁ%mL
. FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS FASTENED A MAXIMUM OF 12 INCHES O.C. gl
5 ax
STEEL, ALUMINUM OR COPPER ROOFING NAILS, MINIMUM 12 GAGE SHANK WITH A * CRICKETS:
h i @ i MINIMUM 3/8" DIAMETER HEAD. ASTM F 1667, OF A LENGTH TO PENETRATE ;
owlandrruss@gmadili.com THROUGH THE ROOFING MATERIAL A MINIMUM OF 3/4” INTO THE ROOF E‘;EA(%EE:KT?M?H%HN%EHgsm)"émcre?&yEcgleE%Emngsl,EHffL %@Ysﬁ?ﬂl EMYETAL
SHEATHING. WHERE THE ROOF SHEATHING IS LESS THAN 3/4” THICK. THE -
= — THE FASTENER SHALL PENETRATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING. FASTENERS OR OF THE SAME MATERIAL AS THE ROOF COVERING.
——24" DEPTH SY42 FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F 1667. * CLAY AND CONCRETE TILES; SECT
,, ek AT SOOF N SHAL NV A ST A IRERs aTcAT e
ALL
AT 24~ ON CENTER B e M e Teeaas FAYE ATMINMUM OF & EASTENERS A3, REOUIRED AND SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING;
CON CTl A. THE TILE'S PLACEMENT AND SPACING.
ROOF MATERIAL NE ON B. ATTACHMENT SYSTEM NECESSARY TO COMPLY W/ CHAPTER 9 OF THE FBCR 2017.
PRE—SEAL THE FOLLOWING NEEDS 10 1. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF MORTAR.
2. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF ADHESIVE.
BE CONFIRMED: 3. TYPE, NUMBER, & SIZE, AND LENGTH OF FASTENERS AND CLIPS.
: 4. UNDERLAYMENT.
5. SLOPE REQUIREMENTS.
* ATTIC ACCESS:
i /2” STUB ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN INTERIOR ACCESS OF 22 x 30 INCHES
ACCESS IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE CLEAR HEIGHT OF THE ATTIC SPACE, MEASURED
AT THE ROOF PEAK, IS LESS THAN 30 INCHES OR AREAS THAT DO NOT EXCEED 30 SF.
* ROOF VENTILATION:
——2 X 4 RIBBON NOTCH EACH ENE THE RATIO OF TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA TO THE AREA OF THE CEILING

SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/150. THAT RATIO MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 PROVIDED:

A. A VAPOR RETARDER HAVING A PERFORMANCE NOT EXCEEDING 1 PERM IS INSTALLED
ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CEILING.

B. AT LEAST 50% BUT NOT MORE THAN 80% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED
BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE (AT LEAST 3’ ABOVE

: ééééééiéééééi§éééééiéiééiééééiééééééééééiéééié@ EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.) WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
g PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.
H:'g * SEE FOUNDATION SHEET (BUILDING SECTION) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
i * TRUSS MFR. SHALL FURNISH DESIGN CALC'S, DRAWINGS, AND ERECTION PLAN.
HH SIGNED & SEALED BY A REGISTERED FLORIDA ENGINEER.
“ * TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED PER FBCR 2010 SECTION R205.11, R802.1.6 & TPl & HIB—91
i SECTION 13.2 & 13.2.3.3
i) * SISSOR TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED CONTINUOUS @ 10’ 0.C., STD. TRUSSES 0 5 w%
il CONTINUOUS @ 15" 0.C. 1 (% gagz’z
it * MISSING UPLIFT STRAP: R E 208y
1 MASONRY; g 582887
i APPLY SIMPSON HTSM16 UPLIFT STRAP TO BOND BEAM W s S CBusae
a (8) 10d nails TO TRUSS & (4) 1/4"x 2 1/4" TITENS TO CMU. | o g JgEg2<o
H UPLIFT 1175 Y- S
il WOOQD: | ®= E
i ' B8 8
i APPLY SIMPSON H2.5A UPLIFT STRAP TO TOP PLATE W/ -2 By &
v e — (5) 8d NAILS & TO TRUSS W/ (5) 8d NAILS UPLIFT 600 =< 5
PO W e = [—————1 7]
/ / : .
e i i H e e "::' =2 x O
- BACKING REQUIREMENTS: \ [ QuoEg
———t— 2x BACKER AT JOINTS, FASTEN W/ (2) 16d NAILS 1 T §Q OOou g
PER JOINT. (INTO EACH TRUSS MEMBER) g 5% o 2
(73] c
o<
- 2 23 i 5
& ™ w = B WOOD (AS SHOWN) OR o 3
y MhSON(RY WALL ) i E %'—I— Jeo é
L ™ T 3 i h seneg _c‘ m ‘E
| | gl
- il : 25888
1 - O
! : ! oL * MATERIAL:
! ; ! B : 1/2" PLYWOOD, 7/16” OBS, OR 1/2"
| | | 7 . . TN STZE: 22530 UNNUM CYPSUM ww'm 2 LFLL;‘rlN\LA;ogR BARRIER,
| : I » 4 4 /.H & PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING CEMENTITIOUS FINISH-SEE WIRE LATH NOTES
= ! = - % m ) ) © EACH END OF OPENING AS SHOWN * PLYWOOD SHALL BE TREATED
& : : : 7 1 : ﬁCC!::SS PANEL SHALL BE OF MINIMUM * FASTENERS:
{1 I [N | u T o e T S0 1 1 PEETATON 1O
;‘SE% T | i | » [+ H I 1 =] i APPROVAL f;'gmgrg: gEﬂ? E?G:L\? Oo.a EDEEFfs NERS ON
H - | - A - - ¥ . A R STEE
i il 214 (AC / ! VAQ CHA NE - =) 2017 FBCR 6th EDITION, ATTIC ACCESS * WIRE LATHE: it Lo
- o - ] - I = 1= o IN BUILDINGS WITH ROOF CONSTRUCTION AN ATTIC PER 2017 FBCR 6th EDITION
/< \< v >/ 4NV J.<_ i, J‘y > 2 w OPENING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ATTIC AREAS INSTALLATION OF EXTERIOR LATHING AND FRAMING SHALL m
| w‘ ¥ © o) o o 4 < b > X = | THAT EXCEED 30 SQ. FT. AND HAVE A VERTICAL YEIGHT COMPLY WITH THE APPLICATION REQUIRMENTS OF ASTM C
—— ™ N o o DX < D D ><>< ] ba K OF 30 INCHES OR GREATER. THE ROUGH FRAMED OPENING 1063. _J
| ! (\I 2 s < < O ) < X | PSSR S 7k C\I SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 22 INCHES BY 30 INCHES AND FASTEN WITH 13 GA. GALV. OR BLUED NAILS
| N0 M T 5 E = = 71 L SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY HAVING 19/64” DIAMETER FLAT HEAD. LENGTH SHALL
N : : _|/_ = SR | =z | = o P ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. A 30 INCH UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM BE 1 1/8" FOR 3/8" LATHE AND 1 1/4" FOR 1/2" LATHE.
Nl | < ] L | i L i 4 | u " - M e, IN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT SOME POINT IF HORIZONTAL HI'RIB LATHE, 1 3/4" FASTENER EMBEDMENT
| o l_ : = 2 ABOVE THE ACCESS OPENING. IS REQUIRED. m ©
! 1 i I i)
i ! i : , ATTIC ACCESS PORCH CEILING FINISH DETAIL a S 9
I | i _//._1 : am B u ™ u ™ ™ ™ = = = ) 0'9.7 _:‘g
| ik I 0 | I |‘ A i ASPHALT SHINGLES ac_85 E
] ! i . . | | PER OTHER DETAILS - O 9
il : I[ i = ; : = = — DECKING M lﬂ O'E iﬂ o}
: ‘d' ; [ ' i [ PER OTHER DETAILS e 25k °
= i ! \lﬁ ! 2" INSULATION BAFFLE m alg .1 5
l - ! . . TRUSS cPRN &
H, i @) . s o i SQUARE CUT AS SHOWN OR PLUM CUT < LIRS
| | n ' SEE CONTRACTOR Al v
L i I = ! GALV. OR ALUM. DRIP EDGE oo 4y
" b, . | co o F
e 5 . = = = u o K ™ ™ e M \Eveen ; AIs 00 ¢
L2 | J 1
i : ; o GALV. NAILS 7 T Diaital]
o : 2 PER JOINT —_ ar “e.‘ ;(' |ag;,'a} Yy
! b3 - ; WOOD (AS SHOWN) (VTS
) ] | STAIRl WELL M\ o AN AL & F:\ Egi 4 -tfy
A g | SR 4 R
! \ @ m INSTALL PER MFR. - s Tl -
. i | 5 I; INSTRUCTIONS e : No 5&8 P 2
! CONTINUOUS SOFFIT 2x P.T. NAILER (CONTINUOUS ALY, J
e - IR R o AL A S e (ﬁq([) TR
ae wne ne. Heeds, S
NALS %/01"( :Eggﬂrgwou R Y %@ &.9605307
2 L. - 3 L "Faseass" A
6d NALS @ 32° 0.C. (WOOP) 1 ,,‘8{0N20%05
r::"”":"l‘ '
MFR. GEORGIA PACIFIC :r . -~ 7P
MODEL: 6P—T4 (ASTM D3679) D VIN X
A N |
HALS 8 0et 52 ke | JUSTIN[M. PARRAMORE |
SOFFIT DETAIL EFILI NAMI
| HELTON HOUSE.DWG
" /5 SN START: 12.21.2018
PR BID 4
COMPLETE: 04.19.2019
REVISION 1:
REVISION 2:
REVISION 3:




46°
28’

10°

..-—l—-..

Y
A

1

i

———26'8"8

C) 2x4 SO. PINE #3 CRIPPLE (MAX. HEIGHT 6'—3” i
D) 2x6 OR LARGER SO. PINE #2 VALLEY RAFTER GE LINE
(E) 2x OR LARGER SO. PINE #2 LAYFLAT

A) 2x6 OR LARGER SO. PINE #2 VALLEY RAFTER
B) 2x4 SO. PINE zs CRIPPLE jMAX. HEIGHT 6'—3"% | | | |

COMMON TRUSSES
NOTE: VALLEY RAFTER (D) MUST NOT BE LESS SIZE @ 24" 0.C.
THAN THAT OF VALLEY RAFTER (A)

™~
.~

NOTE: REFER TO VALLEY DETAIL A105 FOR SUPPORTING
TRUSS BRACING DETAILS.

T
(B), (C) MAX. HEIGHT W/ 1x4 "T” BRACE IS 9'—10" ‘ NWVALLEY RAFTERS

(B), (C) MAX. HEIGHT W/ 2x4 "T" BRACE IS 112" RIDGE TlE\R

FOR 1x4 & 2x4 "T" BRACING, BRACE TO BE SAME
GRADE AS CRIPPLE. 7

FASTEN 1x4 "T” BRACE TO CRIPPLE W/8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. COMMON TRUSSES
FASTEN 2x4 "T” BRACE TO CRIPPLE W/16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. © 24" 0.C.

* IN LIEU OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING, 1x4 CONTINUOUS LATERAL
BRACING (HEM—FUR OR BETTER) AT 24" 0.C. MUST BE ATTACHED
TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE TOP CHORD OF THE TRUSSES
SUPPORTING THE VALLEY AREA. THE CONTINUOUS LATERAL
BRACING MUST EXTEND AND BE ATTACHED TO THE FIRST TRUSS
THAT HAS SHEATHING DIRECTLY ATTACHED TO THE TOP CHORD,
AT EACH END OF THE VALLEY.

ATTACH CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING TO EACH TRUSS W/2-8d
NAILS. NOTE: THIS OPTION MAY ONLY BE USED IF THE SUPPORTING
TRUSS HAS BEEN DESIGNED WITH PURLINS AT 24" 0.C. SPACING
ON TOP CHORD.

FRAMING PLAN

(2) 16d NAILS, TOENAILED THRU TOENAILED "
CRIPPLE INTO RIDGE BOARD. 3-16d NALLS,
TOENAILED
3-16d NAILS
LGN O NG TOENAILED
NN I L

*PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

| ~—3—16d NAILS 2—16d NAILS,

TOENAILED INTO LAYFLAT R
& ATTACH LAYFLAT T N
® ~ (E) EXISTING TRUSS W/ ?2) 16d nails
IL [ g [ 7
2—16d NAILS, TOENAILED /
3—16d NAILS, TOENAILED PLYWOOD SHEATHING SUPPORTING TRUSSES -

THRU CRIPPLE INTO PLYWOOD. CONNECTED TO TRUSS @ 2470.C. MAX. SPACING

TOP CHORDS PER
* SPECIFICATIONS.

CONVENTIONAL VALLEY FRAMING

SCALE: NONE

2x4x8" FLAT RUNNER
ACROSS TOP OF BOTTOM
CHORD AND BOTTOM OF
TOP CHORD AT

GABLE ENDS

W

Im:lll

4—10D NAILS FROQ\

RUNNER TO 2x4

BLOCKING IN FIRST

2 FRAMING SPACES
2—10d NAILS EA. TRUSS

2x4 syp#2 brace

/

=

2x4 BLOCKING
BETWEEN TRUSSES
AT FIRST 2
FRAMING SPACES

DECKING
ENGINEERED TRUSS

2x4 LATERAL SUPPORT * MID

FOR BRACES GREATER THAN

10’~0" fasten w/ (2) 16d nails per joint
USE SIMPSON H2.5 ON END OF

EA. LOOKOUT IF DROP GABLE FASTEN WITH
(10) 8d NAILS (UPLIFT415§)

2x4 BLOCKING 48" 0.C. AT FIRST
2 FRAMING SPACES

16" /-2x4x8' FLAT RUNNER

GABLE END TRUSS

1/2" APA RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING FASTENED
W/ 10d NALS @ 12" 0.C. FIELD AND 6" O.C.
PERIMETER. WITH WIRE, LATH, & CEMENTAINOUS
FINISH & (2) LAYERS TY-VEK VAPOR BARRIER

OR EQUAL. (EXTERIOR COVERING SHALL MEET THE
DESIGN REQUIRMENTS OF SECTION R703 OF THE
2017 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE 6th EDITI

(4) 16d COMMON NAILS EA. END TYP.

2x4 NAILED TO TOP PLATE w/12d
NAILS AT 12" O.C. ATTACH CEILING
BOARD GYPSUM w/5d COOLER NAILS
AT 7" 0.C. MAX.

2x4 BLOCKING 48" 0.C. IN FIRST

2 FRAMING SPACES

SIMPSON CS22 STRAP OR EQUAL
FROM EACH FLAT RUNNER TO
ENDWALL STUD w/ (7) 8d NAILS OR
(6) 10d NAILS EACH END OF STRAP

DESIGN REQUIRMENTS OF SECTION R703 OF THE
2017 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION

2017 FBCR 6th EDITION
Flashing: R703.8 — Approved flashing shall be installed at

R703.8 Flashing:

the following locations:

A. At top of all windows and doors openings in such a manner

as to be leak proof.
At the intersections of chimneys

o

copings and sills.
. Continuously above all projecting wood
At wall and roof intersections.
At built in gutters.

AL LR

. Under and at the ends of masonry , wood, or metal

trim.

lé )

ERgEggaT{%r}STSSSEQTE\‘R/ Tgms‘é)%:, HliS%lesg. OUTLOOKERS CONNECTED TO GABLE TRUSS AND TO
DESIGN SPEED: 130 MPH DESIGN LOADS: 20 PSF LL. / 10 PSF D.L.
ENDWALL GABLE BRACING "WOOD”
9 = 99 “O | 2 o8
B R e = = i
—  §sdeats.
8212 =
i T P O R AO | , ficl, b, - I @fg@e
| : i i n PRELIMINARY LAYOUT — Sgis
|’ W.B. Howland Truss Co. s ,._.D%L‘gég
A5 | | | | 610 11th St. SW ke
> oy B o 7 Live Oak, FL 32064 ogRad §
it} |l i = / (386) 3621235 g oc 533 §
= h) N | (386) 362-7124 (Fax) ; 53 383 3
8 T . = howlandtruss@gmail.com \ —
, | N | | ROOF PITCH:
-- i | | 3/12, 6/12, 5.5
3 \ L | / 4 5/12
T TN T 7T | . CLG PITCH:
—B | : ! 00 FLAT THROUGHOUT ()
A o o [P o N E]J
FT“i i :: ~— ]| = = . =
14 - ST KSS OVERHANG:16 3| .
/ | | dk o . _Non 48 .5 ¢
L | : | LOADING:40 PSF 18,35 ¢
TRUSS 11 df 2 Egméﬁ g
DEF:’iTH i =/ — WIND LOAD:130 MPH <§§‘§1§§ %‘
: Lo | EXPOSURE:"C” || Z4EEE ¢
LA ol | | Sk ark e
=== . EXT WALLS:2 X 4 |
| = |
B AV A AW R — - — ! 2 28 T, > | ] e IMPOBAARS [E&IGR NOTES:
- i 2 i = | BN N — | ———DOES CONTRACTOR WANT
6/12 | 6/12 | NP Ql—10[1"— | RAISED HEEL TRUSSES TO BE
. . . y . . = : 8 '?
: AT LT : | . | i | | STUBBED 1/2” FOR PLYWOOD?
——— ! -
o __ | N2 ——BONUS ROOM 8 HT. @ COLLAR
P 4P WA e 4 N o ol b TIE X 10° 1” WIDTH.
VAN, ~ 5.55/12 ——CONVENTIONAL FRAMING REQD I E—
, A I, ov1o2019
= /2 O = REVISION 5




STRAP | FASTENERS = — :
LOC. | 10dx1§ nails | YUPLFT TRUSSES /24" 0.C DBL. TOP PLATE r ‘
Loc.__| 104} na - , i WOOD CONSTRUCTION CHART ; \
SIMPSON MSTA (flat strap) ﬂ' H L ) e 58 cEire g 8
A 10 760 = : SECTI ON B WOOD QUANT. OF NAILS PER JAMB ** 17KING 7 CRIPPLE |
A 14 1065 LS ] l —cC CONSTRUCTION XT. SHEATING STUD STUD
A 16 1215 CRIPPLE STUDS = : e o B L TYP. WALL STUD 1x_ JAMB TRIM
A 18 1370 { f iyl Iy / i iBeo oo TOTAL DOOR| LOAD PER | SPECIFIC | SPECIFIC | SPECIFIC 7 Pl &
N\ b ) LOAD (LBS.)|JAMB (LBS.) | GRA.=0.55 | GRA.=0.48 | GRA.=0.42 /
2x4 WALL A HEADER A ' i , N \
SIMPSON_SP4 TYPICAL ] E 5 : ggg ggg 3 7 10 WL
i 558 CONNECTOR = \L 1£30 . . 2 12 Z VARVALY GAR
SIMPSON SPH4 750 75 9 2 4 i i HEADER =
HERGES: (SEC : \ ' 2000 1000 0 4 3% 7 NN
B,C 10 1240 L £ v N
B,C 12 1360 o 2250 1125 2 6 22
2x6 WALL N FuLL : 2550 155 y 2 £ = —tx @ TRM
J 275 1375 4 20 27 INT. SHEATING
STRAP |FASTENERS [UPLIFT LENGTH e T ———— ol 5000 500 15 21 29
LOC. | 10dx1} nails STOES 3250 1623 17 23 3 DOOR PAN
] . : 3500 1750 18 25 34 5% 8 SPF P W EL
SIMPSON SP6 Vs M 5 3750 1875 19 26 36 ErTer CONECreD e
"
sw%(s:owl SF'H66 [735 Y ! 4000 2002 20 28 23 WAL FRAMING PER |
S SN o] 4500 2250 23 39 44 PLICABLE CONNECTOR
B,C L 12 ( ] | { 2600 2302 24 33~ 46 e &\’ ~T\_nooR ROLLER ASSEMBLY &
B,C 12 1360 /1 3 -‘ @) . 1 2500 25 35 48 TRACK BRACKET & ¥ MAX BRACKET PER DR. DRW'G.
ALL CONNECTORS MAY BE AS y || || @) it A ® s **—BASED ON 16dx 2}” LONG THREADED, HARDENED LAG SCREW PER :
SHOWN OR SUBSTITUTED WITH i 5 | | NAIL ASSUMING 2” MIN. PENETRATION. DOOR DRW'G. DR. TRACK PER
EgldQEECQrER%REATER L : | |l Blglll Bl Y - ; ey o Is A:NCDHQFRS T BE EVENLY SPACED BETWEEN THE HEADER DR. DRW’G.
= HE FLOOR.
.o comecror seaures : ( O | RN s o R e,
1)
MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (FEET) ; T I
1. THE HEADER STUD SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED F THE
HEADER S SUPPORTED BY A SUITABLE FRAMNG s T e T e [ Tag 1 g JA M B FAS%(;I-HEOIT\II EAI-;\: D ETA' I—
a M
2. IF GO BOLT OR PRO BOLT OR TIE MAX ANCH(R NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS “f‘?
SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, CONNECTORS SUPPORTING END OF HEADER - ot S
INDICATED IN THIS DETAIL ARE NOT REQUIREL 1 ~ HEADER
1 1 2 2 2 2 wOOD QUANT. OF NAILS PER JAMB *x 8" DOOR-(2) 2x10 SYP#2
LHNEUEEORIED S0 NUMBER OF FULL LENGTH STUDS ~C—— CONSTRUCTION SYP DOUG.FIR | SPF }2 gggg:gg §:}§ g;;ﬁg
SFACING AT EACH END OF HEADER SE C—H ON A TOTAL DOOR| LOAD PER_| SPECIFIC | SPECIFIC | SPECIFIC 16’ DOOR—(4) 2x12 SYP#2
12 NCHES 2 |2 |3 3 3 |3 SECTION C LOAD (L83.) | ANB (LES.) [IGRA-=0.551] ORA:=148 | GRA. 20.42 /1 6' DOOR-3 1/2"x12 3/8” LVL
1000 500 3 3 3 18’ DOOR-3 1/2"x12 3/8” L
107 OR LESS 16 NCHES 2 |2 [3 |z |3 [= NOTES E 750 3 . ; HiE =5 =
Tl 0 T » 143 75 3 2 3 I 32| ALL_STUD
24 NCHES 2 2 1. #8 x 2% PFH WOOD SCREWS WlNDOW/DOOR éggg ?,S._E = % k! ]I | ”// TYPICAL)
12 NCHES 2 2 3 4 5 5 2. %" TAPCON (ITW) OR #%" (ELCO) 24" LG. (DOOR ONLY) 2500 250 3 3 3 |
SHAN 30 16 NCHES 2 |2 |3 |3 A 3. #10 x 2" PFH WOOD SCREWS INSTALLATION DETAIL 4550 5 5 : 3 /“ | T I 7
4. #9 x 1" F.H. WOOD SCREWS 3250 1625 3 3 y , o
24 NCHES 1 2 3 3 # 3500 750 3 K 2 | “A”I 7 T |
= HEADER SIPANS FOR EXTERIO 1000 o0 : : ‘ I m [
! R BEARING WALLS i 2040 3 . p 3 g
MINIMUM WALL & HEADER FOR DOU 1 5 e : 2! -
STUD REQUIREMENTS ( GLAS FIR—LARCH, HEM—FIR, SOUTHERN 4500 2250 3 : y
PINE, AND SPRUCE—PINE—FIR) 5000 2500 : j 5 || [
. 5500 2750 y 5 6
HEADERS SUPPORTING ROOF AND CEILING ONLY 5750 2875 4 5 6 DOOR WIDTH SEE WALL & HEADER
6000 3000 y 5 6 STUD
6250 3125 y = 3 ELEVATION NOTES CHART
20 PSF ROOF LIVE LOAD 6500 3250 Z ;’ 3 1. SPACE BETWEEN INSIDE OF VERTICAL TRACK AND END OF
MAX. SPAN 6750 3375 5 6 7 DOOR IS 1/2” MAX.
. 7000 3;_62§gsg 5 6 7 2. SEE WALL & HEADER STUD CHART.
BUILDING WIDTH (FEET) 7500 3750 5 6 7
HDR. SIZE ) **_BASED ON 3/8” DIA. LAG SCREW ASSUMING 2” MIN
. . Q - ,28 - ,36 5 PENETRATION SEASONED WOOD, DRY USE.
2—2x4 3 -6 3’=-2 2'=-10 1. ANCHORS TO BE EVENLY SPACED BETWEEN THE HEADER G A R A G E D O O R
2—2x6 5 —5” 4’—-8” 4’=2" 2. CHART IS BASED ON 8'—0” MAX. DOOR HEIGHT. (TYP | CAI—)
2—2x8 6'-10" | 5-11" b=4 NS = o . 3
- R om,84
2=-2x10 85" 7’ —3" 6’6" = o %=
2—2x12 9’—-9” 8'-5" T =g” 0 s §§§Eg§%
oy o e [7=e | GARAGE UCK CONNECTION DETAIL [SIE Ik
— w, wls g B30
3—2x10 10’'-6" o M B'—D* PN @S ¢
3—2x12 12 =7 10°=-7" 9’—-5”" SUPPORT/CONNECTION , ER 8
STAIR CASE HANDRAIL CONNECTION 5 22 5
= S_ A9 T 49 y 5 METAL HANGER OR LEDGER SUPPORT =9
4—2x8 9 -2 8 -4 /7 —8 FOR 2x12 MATERIAL USE SMPSON wds T 11 k
= 3 r ; » 3 E NGER #U210R W * Stai hall i i i i i
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ELECTRICAL CHASE FOR i
ISLAND IN KITCHEN. o
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO BE ~ ~~===—=""
RAN A MINIMUM OF 4"
BELOW CONCRETE SLAB PER
2014 N.E.C. SECTION
T300.50 OR 2017 F.B.C.
RESIDENTIAL 6th EDITION
TABLE 300.5
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.SIN(“BLE FOLE SWFTCH
3 WAY SWITCH.
DUPLEX QUTLET.

220 VOLT OUTLET.
DUPLEX OUTLET WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.

DUPLEX OUTLET WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER IN
WEATHER PROOF BOX.

FLOOR MOUNTED RECEPTACLE.
GARBAGE DISPOSAL.

DOOR BELL OR GARAGE DOOR OPENER.
TELEVISION CABLE JACK.

CEILING EXHAUST FAN.

SMOKE DETECTOR.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR.
JUNCTION BOX.

THERMOSTAT.

TELEPHONE JACK.

DATA JACK.

SECURITY FLOOD LIGHT (MOTION SENSOR OPTIONAL).
EMERGENCY FLOOD LIGHT.

EXIT LIGHT.

ELECTRICAL PANEL BOX, NEMA 1.

DOOR CHIME.

POWER DISCONNECT.

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE.

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE WITH EXHAUST FAN.

MINI RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE.

RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE.
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WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.

| | SURFACED MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.

CEILING J-BOX WITH SUPPORT MEMBER FOR CEILING
FAN.
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- HEAT PUMP
: @ | LOCATION
R o | MAY VARY.

. HEAT PUMP
. LOCATION
| MAY VARY.

' “ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION

THE 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (N.E.C.).

2. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED.
INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT
FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES FROM THE "STORAGE AREA” AS DEFINED BY THE 2014 N.E.C. SECTION
410-8(9).

3. WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS
ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO SERVE AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER IS WITHIN
SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION.

4. THE H.V.A.C. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE
EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED "OFF” POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE H.V.A.C.
EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING

MEANS WHERE OTHER DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT
BREAKER.

5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, THE INTERRUPTING RATING OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE
DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 110—9 OF THE 2014 N.E.C. BY LOCAL
ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT.

6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL FEEDER IS DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL
JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

7. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ALTER THE ELECTRICAL PLAN DURING CONSTRUCTION,
SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

8. 2014 N.E.C. 210—12 ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION WILL BE REQUIRED ON ALL BRANCH

CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNIT BEDROOMS.

9. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH RISER DIAGRAM AND PANEL SCHEDULE.

1. ALL CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL 6th EDITION

VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO HAVE THE CAPACITY TO EXHAUST THE MINIMUM AIR FLOW RATE
DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 403.3.2.3.

VENTILATION RATES:
KITCHENS 100 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM CONTINUOUS,

AREAS TO BE VENTILATED:

BATHROOMS /TOILET ROOMS 50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS.

| | JUSTIN M. PARRAMORE |
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SINGLE POLE SWITC.H..
3 WAY SWITCH. |
DUPLEX OUTLET.

220 VOLT OUTLET.

DUPLEX OUTLET WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.

DUPLEX OUTLET WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER IN
WEATHER PROOF BOX.

FLOOR MOUNTED RECEPTACLE.
GARBAGE DISPOSAL.

DOOR BELL OR GARAGE DOOR OPENER.
TELEVISION CABLE JACK.

CEILING EXHAUST FAN.
SMOKE DETECTOR.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR.

JUNCTION BOX.

THERMOSTAT.

TELEPHONE JACK.

DATA JACK.

SECURITY FLOOD LIGHT (MOTION SENSOR OPTIONAL).
EMERGENCY FLOOD LIGHT.

EXIT LIGHT.

ELECTRICAL PANEL BOX, NEMA 1.

DOOR CHIME.

POWER DISCONNECT.
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